
Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: Michael Stubblefield <mstubblefield@talonlpe.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2012 2:07 PM 

To: Amos, James A 

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; james campanella 

Subject: PDF Document Judah Oil, LLC Cedar Lake SWD unloading station work plan.pdf 

At tachments: Judah Oil, LLC Cedar Lake SWD unloading station work plan.pdf 

Jim, 

Talon/LPE is sending the work plan for the correction of the Cedar Lake SWD unloading station. A hard copy for the work 

plan is being sent to the Carlsbad BLM field office. Please review the work plan for BLM approval. On 10/10/2012 

a meeting was held with NMOCD/Mike Bratcher, Mr. Bratcher verbally approved the work plan with the following 

added stipulation: The impacted soil located at soil sampling location labeled BH-1 will be excavated to a depth of 4-feet 

below ground surface. If further information is required please contact me. 

Mike Stubblefield 
Project Manager 
Talon/LPE 
408 West Texas Avenue 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 
(575) 746.8768 phone 
(575)746.8905 fax 
(575)441.7254 cell 
www.talonlpe.com 

Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics: 2010 Winner, 2009 Finalist 
Staples Foundation for Learning Hall of Fame Recipient: 2010 
IOC and Business Week- Top 100: 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 
Inc. 500/5000: 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007 
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October 10, 2012 

AMARILLO 
921 North Bivins 

Aniarilfo. Texas 79107 
Phone 806.467.0607 

Fax 806.467.0622 

ARTESIA 
408 West Texas Ave. 

Arlesia, New Mexico 88210 
Phone 575.746.8768 

Fax 575.746.8905 

AUSTIN 
911 West Anderson Lane 

Suite 202 
Austin, Texas 78757 
Phone 512.989.3428 

Fax 512.989.3487 

HOBBS 
318 East Taylor Slreet 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Phone 575.393.4261 

Fax 575.393.4658 

MIDLAND 
2901 State Hwy 349 

Midland, Texas 79706 
Phone 432.522.2133 

Fax 432.522.2180 

SAN ANTONIO 
II Commercial Place 

Schertz, Texas 78154 
Phone 210.265.8025 

Fax 210.568.2191 

TULSA 
525 South Main Slreet 

Suite 535 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 

Phone 918.742.0871 
Fax 918.382.0232 

Mr. Mike Bratcher 
NMOCD District 2 
1301 West Grand Avenue 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Subject: Soil Assessment and Remediation Work Plan 
Judah Oil, LLC 

Cedar Lake SWD Unloading Station 

Dear Mr. Bratcher, 

Judah Oil has contracted Talon/LPE (Talon) to perform confirmation soil sampling 
activities at the referenced Cedar Lake SWD Unloading Station. The results of our soil 
assessment and proposed remediation activities consist of the following: 

Background Information 

The Cedar Lake SWD Unloading Station is located approximately thirty (30) miles east of 
Artesia, New Mexico. The legal location for the site is Section 29, Township 17 South and 
Range 31 East in Eddy County, New Mexico. More Specifically the latitude and longitude 
for the location are 32.81053 North and -103.88457 West. 

According to the soil survey provided by the United States Department of Agriculture 
National Resources Conservation Services, the soil in this area is made up of Kermit-
Berino complex with 0 to 3 percent slopes, eroded. Per the New Mexico Bureau of 
Geology and Mineral Resources, the local surface and shallow geology is Holocene to 
Pleistocene in age and is comprised of eolian sands and piedmont deposits which, include 
silty soils under lain with hard caliche. Drainage courses in this area are normally dry, 
Ground water in the project vicinity is approximately 325-feet below land surface 
according to the Texaco/Chevron Eddy County Water Trend Data Map (2005). 

The ranking for this site is 0 based on the as following: 

Depth to ground water >100' 
Wellhead Protection Area >1000' 
Distance to surface water body >1000' 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING 

ENGINEERING 

DRILLING 

CONSTRUCTION 

SPILL MANAGEMENT 

GENERAL CONTRACTING 

Incident Description 

On August 19, 2012 the Cedar Lake SWD Unloading Station was struck by lightning. All 
tanks were burnt causing a release of 11,910 barrels of produced water and 942 barrels of 
oil. The fluid was contained in the tank facility pit area. A vacuum truck was called to 
recover the standing fluid, 

Toll Free: 866.742.0742 
www.talonlpe.com 



Actions Taken 

On September 13, 2012 Talon/LPE mobilized personnel to the site to carry out soil 
sampling activities for the construction of a work plan. Grab soil samples were collected 
utilizing an air rotary drill rig and split spoon sampling techniques. Grab samples were 
collected to a depth of 30-feet below land surface. A site map is attached. 

On September 27, 2011 Talon returned to the site to collect additional soil samples 
utilizing a track hoe. Grab samples were collected to a depth of 10-feet below land 
surface. 

All soil samples were collected by Talon personnel wearing clean nitrile gloves. The soil 
samples were placed in laboratory provided sample containers, iced and transported to 
Cardinal Laboratories in Hobbs, New Mexico for analysis. The samples were tested for 
volatile organics (BTEX) per EPA Method 8021B, Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH) 
per EPA Method 8015M, and total chlorides via Method SM 4500C1-B. The complete 
laboratory report is attached as Appendix II . 

Analytical Results 

Analytical results received from Cardinal Laboratories are summarized below: 

September 21, 2012 

Sample Depth BTEX Chlorides TPH (mg/kg) 

BH-1 0' 
2' 
4' 
6' 
8' 
10' 
15' 
20' 
25' 
30' 

<0.150 
<0.150 
<0.150 
<0.150 

4800 
3200 
8500 
288 
64 
64 
96 
288 
112 
96 

132 
<10 
<10 
<10 

BH-2 0' 
2' 
4' 
6' 
8' 
10' 
15' 
20' 
25' 
30' 

4.571 
0.058 
<0.150 
<0.150 

1170 
16 
32 
16 
32 
48 
48 
128 
48 
64 

2238 
<10 
<10 
<10 

--Analyte Not Tested 



October 5, 2012 

Sample Depth BTEX Chlorides TPH 

S-3 0' <0.150 3480 54.7 
2' <0.150 32 <10 
4' — 96 -

6' — 128 --

8' — 416 — 

10' - 32 -

S-4 0' 3.922 2960 3090 
2' <0.150 16 <10 
4' — <16 — 

6' — 32 — 

8' — <16 — 

10' - 48 -

S-5 0' 0.102 1170 451 
2' <0.150 <16 <10 
4' — <\6 — 

6' — <16 — 

8' — <16 — 
10' - <16 ~ 

S-6 0' <0.150 80 0 

S-7 0' <0.150 <16 <10 

S-8 0' <0.150 <16 <10 

S-9 0' <0.150 4240 <10 

S-10 0' <0.150 16 <10 

-Analyte Not Tested 

For tliis site's ranking, New Mexico Oil Conservation District action level criterion for 
BTEX is 50 mg/kg, Benzene is 10 mg/kg and TPH is 5,000 mg/kg. Chloride cleanup 
levels are considered to be 1,000 mg/kg. 



Proposed Remedial Actions 

• The impacted area will be excavated to a depth of 2-feet deep. The excavated soil 
will be transported to a NMOCD approved solid waste disposal facility. 

• The sample location S-9 will not be excavated due to infrastructure being located 
above the sample location. The impacted sidewall was horizontally delineated by 
the sample location S-10. 

• Confirmation samples will be collected from the bottom and sidewalls of the 
excavation and presented to the OCD for permission to complete excavation 

• Upon NMOCD approval of the confirmation samples, the entire tank battery will 
be relined. 

• The excavated area will be backfilled using new material transported from a local 
borrow pit. The area will be contoured to match the surrounding location. 

• New tanks and infrastructure will be installed and the facility brought back into 
service. 

• A final report documenting all field activities and lab reports will be provided to 
the NMOCD Artesia Office, including Form C-141. 

If we can provide additional information or be of further assistance please contact our 
office at 575.746.8768. 

Respectfully submitted, 

TALON/LPE 

activities. 

Mike Stubblefield 
Project Manager 

David J. Adkins 
District Manager 
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Project Map / Site Diagram 
! — r 1 

DRAW NORTH 
ARROW HERE 

AMARILIO • AUSTIN • Uim.AHO • SAM AlfTOIilO -TYien .TULSA,OK • ARTESIA, NM . HOBBS, UU 7 
Date: 

1_ 
Time: Project Manager:^ ^ % ^ ^ l e ^ ( 

Project Number and Name: ^ u ^ y j , ^ - C L M t t S S ^ LU> L 0 * f t S f r * . 

N o t e s : f W ^ e c * ^ TO I H 8 M . 0 0 3.Dl 

£1 m 
s-7 

(2) ^ - T 

Document must be submitted 
with Drafting Request Form 

Prepared by: 
Page \ of V_ 

Select One: t 
Scaled 7M/Measured 



Lease Road 

s ") ( Grass / 

See Attached Page for Tank Information 

Roll Away 
Bin 

PcrerP;,-;! 

Flow Line 

-0 © gj J@(017) 

(OH) 

-Not Connected 

Electrical Boxe 

8 ^ ^ _ 2 Pipes Out 
of Ground 

T3 
a 
o 
C4 

co 

<N 
Ol 
CS 

a 
o 
& 

£• 
C 
o 
U 

25 50 

Scale in Feet 

Legend 

• - Power Pole 

M • Power Pole w/Lights 

X - Light Pole 
- Stairs 

D - Pump 

- Secondary Containment 4' x V x 18" 

o - Compressor 
- Stormwater Flow Direction 

Date: 04/19/2012 

Scale: 1" = 50' 

Drawn By: TJS 

Cedar Lake SWD Unloading Station 
Judah Oil, LLC 

Eddy County, New Mexico 
Site Plan 



APPENDIX I 

INITI AL C-141 



District I 
] 625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Dislrict II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District TJt 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-141 
Revised August 8,2011 

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in 
accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OPERATOR Initial Report f_ Final Report 

Name of Company Judah Oil, LLC Contact Jarnes B. Campanella 
Address PO Box 568 Artesia, NM 88211 Telephone No. 575-74S-5488 
Facility Name Cedar Lake Unloading Station Facility Type SWD 

Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner BLM API No. N/A 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
1 Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the 1 North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest Line County j 
j A 
1 

29 17S 31E N/A N/A Eddy 

Latitude Longitude_ 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release Oil and Water Volume of Release 11,910 bbls 

water 942 bbls of oil 
Volume Recovered 
Not Known 

Source of Release Tank Facility Date and Hour of Occurrence 
8/19/2012 
12:03 a.m. 

Date and Hour of Discovery 
8/19/2012 
12:03 a.m. 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
g Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? 
12:03 a.m.Called 911, 12:14 a.m. Called OCD, 12:19 a.m. Called Jim Amos w/ 
BLM, 12:33 a.m. Called CVE, 12:50 talked to Jim Amos vv/ Carlsbad BLM 

By Whom? James Campanella Date and Hour See Above 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully,' 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 

Lightning Struck Tank Facility, No action taken as of yet. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 
All tanks were burnt, fluid was contained in tank facility pit area. Planning immediate clean up. Pulling all fluids from tank pit area and removing all 
burnt debris, then will start contaminated soil remediation. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, orJpjaUay/s and/or regulations. 

SignawreC^s^T^/ — 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by Environmental Specialist: 
Priutea Name: James B Campanella 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by Environmental Specialist: 

Title: Member Manager Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address: jbc@iudahoil.com Conditions of Approval: Attached • 

Date: 8/20/2012 Phone:575-746-1280 

Conditions of Approval: Attached • 
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C A R D I INI / \ S_ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-1326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

September 21, 2012 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

TALON LPE 

108 W, TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA, NM 88210 

RE: CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/14/12 14:50. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 
vMvv.tceq.texas.gov/field/oa/lab accred certif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Adds (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Tot3l Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celey D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 1 of 14 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
108 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STAT_Of> 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 -T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH -1 0' (H202233-01) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.25 .113 2.00 9.99 

Toluene* <0.0SD 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.46 123 2.00 10.6 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.44 122 2.00 11.2 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 7.41 124 6.0D 10.8 

Surrogate: 4-BroinoJluorobcuzene (PID 99.7 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B nig/kg Analyzed By: HH 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide 4800 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015H mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 B.27 

DRO >C10-C28 132 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 

80.1% 

79.2 % 

65.2-140 

63.6-15-1 

Cardinal Laboratories =Accredited Analyte 

K_A_£ -SOTS: Uirytry a r e : * C--C---S - * ~ , r „-d c f_ .s e.r!,..-.. re^try f:r i - f d l i * i t - ish i . v.Uvei t _w . h cor-*_ a fcrt, L-nnd t_ r.e b/ ei*.-i » M V ~ _ A.I C_:.T.S, hdud-s t i t - , far r^.^e-.M 

_ v a l c r t c__ v.r__^e.^r shj[ t j CK.-..J i r i _ i h **£r$ and rec_.td b/ Y \ _ _ I - i j ' . / fH) c - , i t i t * (_Tp -i_x, of tpp 'c i .e ssv~_ t i M M r t tf-_3 c_rtr_: t . r___ (_ a _ . r ._ ) j _^ ; ) Si-^-ies, 

h d j i . - ^ , r.T.__vv fcjera- r-._ru5___. ten cf use. _ Ioo; _f Fre.*fc( Y n j i o i t y <Su\ its „ i i ' c " ( . -S , I.'SU-S a s v t M i K . c,a U or r__!_J _• L»_ ^ t t a rmrc t t- P-e Ki-.<c« r *_ j - J i r ty Ci- . . -- 1 , i * j r _ e _ _ i\ri_+_- sjdt 

d^nfe b__t_p_isny c. t r * t i c . . K_«f i r _ i v j of o^fe-ftis*. Eis.u. t .3U or^ to . 4 _rr.p_; , e ^ * 3 i i _ . « . Tl-.'5 r^~rt . i'i ret b i r^rcCo_d O _ E ^ h tJI w_t =ppt./_ t l C_ i -a . 'Ute. ! - . : ** . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 2 of 14 | 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o ri e s PHONE [575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 VV. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOt 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 1 2' (H202233-02) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By; AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.25 113 2.00 9.99 

Toluene* <o.oso 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.46 123 2.00 10.6 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.44 122 2.00 11.2 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 7.41 124 6.00 10.8 

Surrogate: 4-Broinofliiorobcnzene (PID 99.2% S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 3200 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPO Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooclane 79.4 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane S0.9 % 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLfLAS- NOTE: U_f.;fy i r d DiT_;ec C_-G7_"s t-C-t, _ _ t__-_ e r d . . . . r_r*_, f_ ir.f rjtrci __cco, v . r *_« t e - d n c o i t w i u- t r t , sf_J t_ Drr.__ lo L'e s r a j r l [ - i f ty t iet t fc- __ra , tduXrq f a r,tC:'c_-« _ _ 

cfof_- _f/sc v-h^Kf.-tf s"-_J t i i a r . t i «.>_3 c?.'f—s rr_Aj h wfc-g ant rccc'.-d t y Gccfr_l ^ y i i c-tty (3?) c.,1 t'-.tt C0T.;.:_in cf Ce i p o f c i . i in ice. Li ro cvc-t (_.-_«] b! l-sotc fc/ t ^ - t - c j ] _ c&"ii-C:;i.".f—! f-ff-ioss, 

r d y i c g . H'_.oJt trc_c'_T, bc_r__ t~_n3c.cr,s, l : _ of t w . or tact cf prcru !-_jrred cfert, tt (.____>_, £__s_s cr c-jxefiKcS __i-o Cct cf cr t_!_d to t t . p_ fco_ -2 of tr_ -..-"rec r.3atr_r- b/ C__r2l, tsciTf/ex of de f te r r.\fi 

c-'m b Us—el iccn i.ff of Cr_ (cc.e E_af r_so - of c_._V__ r___i't5 r_5_: Ofi!y to C~ _Tf>'c. fcin'.'—J Th i r f j c n 5> .=3 r_t t . rscuc. JC_1 _c_rr. In fed vf f t v.rf_cft fct/_ 1/ C_rf/_t Lzt-v_f_:e_ 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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OC A R D I l \ l / \ l_ 
1_ a. b> o r a . t o r i _? _ PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 

701484.003.01 
SEC. 29-T17S-R31E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample I D ; BH - 1 4 ' (H202233-03) 

BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Melhod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.25 113 2.00 9.99 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.46 123 2.00 10.6 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.44 122 2.00 11.2 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 7.41 124 6.00 10.8 

Qualifier 

Surrogate: 4-BromoJluorobemene (PID 90.4 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 8500 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umlt Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10 C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane SJ.6% 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 82.2 % (5:7.6-/5*/ 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

KEASS r,OTEi Usiitiy Da-T^js. Ci-i-A"* titit/ ird d-a-.fs ©a-Lsva t^r-ai/ far try di'm ZTSSK, r.t,&a ti=*J b cc-SKt or trt, sfu) be f.-rtol t3 exxxrt p^d <fsi for nTi',^ All dirrs, tdud>^ tf.es* (u r^-ztftc v4 

CKA" *tsx*.-x tf\s;l t« *»>.»:) Lr_'tu f743i b i-J ttcH.ii tv Ci.-tf.-a »«'a titty <SsfS £*a cosTp'SKn tr* i&Tc&i seV.ce- LT r,j e.*r.t tf.il Cttfrtil t-S ta£a f-f t S i f i i l tr tzrstqxttl 

Ivj-jdj-^, c/SiOLt C-̂ Tarinn. b j r r « i L-Jeniite^ii, fc« <i( i£t, a tea cl prc/aj hcyntij b/ d in t , i l l r ^d fc - iM , t.fiSHM or r j : c ( 4 » i i-ir.-j e.t tf a i t ' i ' M to pe-fcrrr-i-.c* of fre SSV:CM r *e . - \ ^ f t,- O t f r J i , r t r t -dea of »-f-«£r.er sjth 

eU^n is ttticd tpen t i y t f cic/e ifclrd rea«~s w K^-V,'.£2. Remits refc* wiy t i e-.s SLT.P'<=S [ds -^a l ab^e. This report rcr be npr&A.-Gcd e c ^ t h f-^l f.-*fi *.T=2er\ ̂ prpi-al Cardn^ UtafeSx*«, 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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V C A R D I I \ J / \ L _ 
_j i L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For; 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
108 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (57S) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/14 /2012 Sampling Date: 

09 /21/2012 Sampling Type: 

CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOt- Sampling Condi t ion: 

701484.003.01 Sample Received By: 

SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool 8i Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 1 6' (H202233-04) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/21/2012 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 13.8 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/21/2012 ND 2.07 103 2.00 11.4 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/21/2012 ND 2.04 102 2.00 11.1 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0,150 09/21/2012 ND 6.32 105 6.00 9.78 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (P1L 99.6% 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide 288 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1'Chlorooctanc 70.6% 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 66.1 % 63.6-154 

S a m p l e I D : B H - 1 8 ' ( H 2 O 2 2 3 3 - 0 S ) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank 8S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chlor ide 64.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Anaiyte 

PLEASE KOTfe Uifi-ty i ' . i D l T i j s GnSrai's tzKiy ctd cEairt arfcive r&~ni-j ( y i.-:/ cLi'm t r i i ' r j , \ & * ? & Use) In art jact a Lit, ^11 le fcr.iid to t^n! i - r cn t p::d by d u i t for ana'/sci AH t U - - \ tnckdl-^ Dc i t f y r * - j '> t *« i M 

i i f ctfier a s * *v^3tsw.« t i (teer.oJ miV«j u-.:«s ffiie h wriing t-~4 iweved fry Cartf-isI wSiin tiiriy (10) f-erf &W CflT:p!tt!on cf tfs appisreil* sevice. Ei ru e.ert C£*5r«:! fa ye f;r l-otfs*i3l cr 0r.sKjve-.g5l fc-r^-es, 

t -duirg. wihajt f cna^T, tvs'.'SiS hlEm.-pSavs, toss cf tsa, CT 1MS cl prtrfe Incurred b;- cfint, i s s^si3i.-:as, t ^ E ^ J Cf i r isr^ f i t d cr rrir'atd to tf* pefonTA-va cf tL-s i © v i « t ^ n - ^ e r fc-^ Cedr^ 1. nsfnSess of if.t.£L,

1<a sj fh 

ri±T) to t s c d u;ca Eiy of tf.e f Lee stztsJ r s s o s cr cUierwse. RgJts r ^ z ariy to tfre &rplcs l cV i f * J £ c . t T"i« iccrt fc ' jJ -ct N rapr«?jCEJ e r g 3 h fui w ih WTKBI z^p/c-saJ of ti.-tL.-4I U ' c n ^ ^ S . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOr 

701484.003.01 

SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 1 10" (H202233-06) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chlor ide 

Result 

64.0 

Reporting limit 

16.0 

Analyzed 

09/19/2012 

Method Blank BS 

ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: BH - 1 15' (H202233-07) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

9(5.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample I D : BH - 1 20' (H202233-08) 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit 

288 16.0 

Analyzed Method Blank BS 

09/19/2012 ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample I D : BH - 1 25 ' (H202233-09) 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chlor ide 

Result Reporting Limit 

112 16.0 

Analyzed Method Blank BS 

09/19/2012 ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: BH - 1 30'(H202233-10) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

96.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

Qualifier 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

Pi£A5Z MJ'fc UiO.'.t/ t ra CUr^;s* CVif.-ji's UW.ty i 'A riinf* or i :«S* rerr«fy for ET/ d;*n artf.-g, v.f.at-«r h m-f jKt or tort, s-i'i tfi Er.ctd to CV i~&j<t pi'ti ty d€ r t for f n ^ s u . W d i i r * . l-^t j i / ig fcoss 13* r^cI-of-M »od 

e-r, crr<r ar^st v.?iitsce,« sr^'i be c w r ^ J I M ' . ^ J tn 'ea r r « ^ tn ..r&.g c-.d rtcrrr.el by Ct-6r£ * i?y i tfLrt/ (3jJ jftcr cGror.̂ t.'cri cf ce .r.-jffcr.'j'e ier\tee. t i ro r.ert Ci t&vf bi UVs (or IxSojrcoI v <xrsz$jerttt C=7^€J, 

M j S r q , w'.rMjt LTSR;-* ! , t>.xr.5» hUrrupicru. I i is cf \A4, c* ISM t f orc'U IrjOjrrfci by ctcri, fti rjfcrcf.i-ls, t-fTTilK cr s.jffsscrs £ ^ - 3 c-Jt ot or r£st£d b tfe e&^o/rriTCe of L-.j otr.ic« Ur? .«k r by CznSn^ reoi-tJess cf « ta . ' * i s^ch 

di'rr, U tCKd C>>m a^y cf f a i i c v t SS-.ni r<J*Xi Cr cr^er^'a*. Risers r e t o orfy to tf.e siTTj'iS IdftftfiiJ f i t r .*. I n i rrvrcrt s^i l na bs rrrrjrrrjjcrf pirfpt In M v. t t . .-run soorc* Cf CirOdl U>Oors"^-"« 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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( Z / \ R D I I \ l / \ l _ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E, MARLAND ' HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For; 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 2 0' (H202233-11) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

Benzene* <0.200 0.200 09/21/2012 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 13.8 

Toluene* 0.721 0.200 09/21/2012 ND 2.07 103 2.00 11.4 

Ethylbenzene* 1.01 0.200 09/21/2012 ND 2.04 102 2.00 11.1 

Total Xylenes* 2.84 0.600 09/21/2012 ND 6.32 105 6.00 9.78 

Qualifier 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzaie (PID 109% 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 1170 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 148 50.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 2090 50.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Swrogate: J-Chhrouctane S7.2 % 65,2-140 

Surrogate; l-Chhroocfndccnne 103 % 65.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *~Accredited Analyte 

fUASe NOTE; Lte'rty t r . i D I T Z J S . Crir tT*. La^ISy c-J d i - i fs c a i j s . t tttrtCf k< t ry dsjn t-Ssr-j, T£X£XS I s t d h LU-UMI or brt, shi'J fc* trr.'tEd lo tf-.e a e r j r t riait t / <Ltrt f x i-.s'vsei. «l djr'^S, ndurL-ta, trust fcr r ^ ^ e r a 

£"Y t»JM vAsSoft i f tfia3 bi C--»--.<! »j?.t3 u i '«s r r i i j h *.-rir.j f d r«ev£J by C L U V J WBi i Krty (3:) t i n - conp'&m or z ? f i a £ i l i no s'n'l CirC-il be f ^ e Xu l"£K-i.'.t2l Cf C c r ^ . ' S - . ^ 

h d i t f f * w i t -a i t -n 'G^ i \ fcvtfr.as ttt-njptii-i, \rm cl L<?, or t « t l r.rrfts f u r red ty dfc-.t. t j ats'tfJ-iM, i f fc i te ; cr (txtasors efltfrg Oct c/ a r t j l * J to th# ptrfcrr'.i-.ce cf t*.e s£rAis teevjisf ty CircVi', r t j i - i ^ cf tttt-^cr s_th 

tb'm b UsaJ L-jxn eiy cf tr,i iU?.« listed rssar.S u ulrfrtts*- r-ci-Ia rt-^a &&f la L vt u i ^ f i a i ' i - t / iEd i b o a Tf,3 r^ui t srs5 rc* t£ n$it, i j r±d f j .u$ l h full M?> w r t t i i ap?tr.^ CEr&Ldl^JiVTt.rlK. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 7 of 14 | 



C A R D ! &\J J £ \ l_ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
108 W, TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/14/20.12 Sampling Date: 
09/21/2012 Sampling Type: 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION Sampling Condition: 
701484.003.01 Sample Received By: 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

09/13/2012 

Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 2 2'(H202233-12) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* O.OS8 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 13.8 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.07 103 2.00 11.4 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.04 102 2.00 11.1 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 6.32 105 6.00 9.78 

Surrogate: 4-Brotnofluorobeniei\e (PID 100 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Unlit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 16.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 801SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlovooctane 76.5 % 65.2-140 

Sur/vgate: I-Chlorooctadecane 74.8% 63.6-J54 

Cardinal Laboratories *-Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE .NOTE: ltett3y s-d fHr.»;«. Czrtars fiVXtf t r d rtefi (jfriL-sS-e nrr.i-ty far tny d i n h i ' ^ g , v.L*-ir« bistJ h l a - t i x l or tori, - h i i be trr icd to £.e £.TDJ-A p£d by a t r l for fc-i'jses. Ki cU-'.-rs, l-itlji-ig tv.o&£ fa r.t£!>oce t -d 

s.-y otfici te^SJ nt-^ice.t i s*\*!f t t < i i . r^ } «.\ed i^ tss r re i* fn writing t x i rKtScd t / OnL'JJ wiVn t f j tc (JvJ Ci , i t ie r czrp'&'zn cf the *-;p!icii'e senke. !n na e.fnt (.KsU CftfiTSl t< tab'* fcr h o s t s ' o- cor«?^«-i7ii tJi-^!;<i, 

hcWj ig , w t f -c l HrZztly\ tvzr ,ut ' r ' t rn j^J^ ' i , k « of LW, or b u or prGla hcurcJ t y d in t , d st£s"*l£ii£s, t ^ i ' j s or tutxfciws £TS£ICJ c t of a ta&'ed U the perfc^ i ice of t f i savies fsrej-iCti b/ Cs:6.-^, resvdea of ivrvdra such 

dain Is tawJ 1.701 »-ry t/tr.e t i c ? CsKt naswa cr Cria- is^ R&:t5 r f ^ t cnV to If i i s j -^ ' ia Ut-c.'^rJ i icve. This ty>:rt ret & e r ^ ^ x n J e i i £ £ f t b f U l fciffi hncari j ^ f / c a l rJ C t - i r d U^Gri^t-s. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 8 of 14 



OC A R D ! 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S7S) 393-2326 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For; 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

09/14/2012 Sampling Date: 

09/21/2012 Sampling Type: 

CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh Sampling Condition: 

701484.003.01 Sample Received By: 

SEC. 29-T17S-R31E 

09/13/2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 2 4'(H202233-13) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS ,i Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 13.8 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.07 103 2.00 11.4 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.04 102 2.00 11.1 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 6.32 105 6.00 9.78 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 99.4 % 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 32.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctanc $0.4 % 65.2-J40 

Sunvgafe: 1'Chlorooctadecane 73.1 % 65.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Anaiyte 

M I B Ihiiify irsi rurs^si Cx^j l ' i libliy t'.t) cTxrfs adusto i v r ^ / fir e.7/ Oin cratoo, *te*,er Us*J In o&-i*ad cr fcrt, ihsli te Irridrd to th* t t t r j * pa"d by de-t tor n-dysti ATI ci:L-n* i.idufrg thase 1st r-eg'ŝ nce i r j 
c"-*«f cauK Kf-jtsre-T* s'ii te C*e.-eJ MJ.CI nr:-esi rr^ia in Tjia-g *rd re«*.Td fcy Ci.-tf-.iJ WtVn tutf (K) tt,t Aer t&r-p'H'cn of tr* ^ptaS* s&viee. In ro s"_j:l Cr*!s& t-J Wt fa rdfe-is! cr <xr&qiir-t3i Ovists, 

bcfjcfr-), *.**Ji3ut LTvtztb-v bushass b'tm^l'trs, brs cf LSS, te Iws tX pr£.?u rfjurat D/ clEr.t, sut-tfii-^is, tTEstrt cr sr«srort artstrij ovt of c/ r£iUd to a* perfariTariiji of tta «r.'<« ri'e--n4f t f CiTlna!, r ts^ 'e i t/ t\>«j-.a iych 
etiT.n ts tEsal t̂ cn &Tf Of Irs iteve EHFI) rw.sir.-s fn c^im'it P.£Ŝ S3 te^e fcrty to sa.^ks IC/trSf-sd »ic.-c TTii rcfcrl s^i net t-j re^-ojjoe-J In WJ *tfi v>rK*en eppr cvnT of Certf-.jl Ut*-Vf.n«. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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ryrri C A R D I N A L 
U^^ji L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 » 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For; 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 2 6' (H202233-14) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 1.84 92.0 2.00 13.8 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.07 103 2.00 11.4 

Ethylbenzene* <0,050 0.050 09/20/2012 ND 2.04 102 2.00 11.1 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/20/2012 ND 6.32 105 6.00 9.78 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 99.1% 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 16.0 15.0 09/19/2012 ND 416 104 400 0.00 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Melhod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 177 88.4 200 8.27 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/19/2012 ND 172 86.1 200 12.5 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooclanc Sl.7% 65.2-140 

Surrogate: ]-Chlorooctadecane 82.3% 63.6-154 

Sample ID: BH - 2 8'(H202233-15) 
Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

32.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 400 100 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEAES NOTE l iAi i ry */U Di~^ :e t CsrCr̂ Ts Izb-itf i 'd d £ n ^ o d ^ v s rerraiY fcr r y c>i'^ a-'iC-a, *,S3Ta bistd in contract or tort, t1^-'1 U t r i e d ta tf^ £noj.Tt ps'd t y riiert h t i - i i ^ss . Ui dsl ' t i , t i L v i j . j frcss for r e b o o t * 

i-y o\htr a « wVa^ever 5*03 ba t*e?r.-g ur>!eS rr.iie In wt r tg E"J (Kcr.-&1 ty C&TJJH! *itrrii L'-itf (15) C>jS c'ef as-r.tf^cn i*-* sppAsVe £&\-ce- LT r>o e.«-t s*-*J CinSrd ta f i r htiie-is] cr a r s c ^ ^ f e l C i - n ^ y , 

h d j i n g , wVisut rrr,:'_&i*A \?j£i<ti$ t-i'^mpJo-i, lea cf LSC, « b a of prt-fSs Ihcursd ty cfa-.t, its siijirli-ies, ilT^a'ts c/ vjt t&tsrs anslrg o:t cf or nZz'Jd lo th* parianr-iica of Ltd jenkes Na&rnJar fr; QnJi' i l , toj irxtes of v.r^Ss <jjeti 

Cfe'r̂ i Is based t p w try cf LM sieve s^JiJ r ^ w s or ctiGTi'.si Kts^Ttj tft^U crista t^ . t -z^p'nt tsr i f&S abevi. This f*fcvt 1*2.1 rat bs raro^eed errapt h Foil nt't*» n-ritttJi i^fJiVsl of CSnSral Le^c/ct-'is. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I 
L a b o r a t o n e s PHONE (57S) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For; 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

09/14/2012 
09/21/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATI0f> 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/13/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: BH - 2 10' (H202233-16) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chlor ide 

Result 

48.0 

Reporting Limit 

16.0 

Analyzed 

09/19/2012 

Method Blank BS 

ND 400 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

100 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: BH - 2 15* (H202233-17) 
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Umit Analyzed 

48.0 16.0 09/19/2012 

MeUiod Blank BS 

ND 400 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

100 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: BH - 2 20'(H202233-18) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte 

Chlor ide 

Result 

128 

Reporting Limit 

16.0 

Analyzed 

09/19/2012 

Method Blank BS 

ND 400 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

100 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: BH - 2 25' (H202233-19) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 48.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 400 100 400 3.92 

Sample ID: BH - 2 30' (H202233-20) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 64.0 16.0 09/19/2012 ND 400 100 400 3.92 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE \OTE: UzblTf a 4 D i r g e s Cs-£r^'i Izb-fy tinnfs adur .E re.-e^y I v g.-?f dz^-ri a/arsr, ^ d h & i tes&i n eerired or txt, S>J!1 be &r£id to ft? s~<*j~<! pj iJ t y t f a i hr A3 dalT-i lrzi_-<in} h r r<;^;«xe i - J 

t i l c&& cmse. v^LK-s-cr shall t * <?u.r«j M 1 . ^ urCt&i r r ^ l h r.ritlr.g t-.-.d rKslvpJ fr* Ci-tfl'ial lOftn ttiity (3C) dr,-s fc'Uf ccfr.p:^Qi or L'.a I ' t f & S t scvlct P> «vs-t Ca.-tSr̂ i t e f i± ; £ te" r m ^ - i s l cr Cc-seqjan&jl d t r j f a , 

txJ^dj^ , wiTojt fcrfiB*b;>, t<rfr.5ss ^tsmti t trA, less cf use. o l>a cf prW-5 Incured d ' e ^ fa s--ittfsr^cSi t-fTata a i- jcr«Kft ^ . - g o-.t of cr rfe'a'.cJ lo lr< p^rfo-rs-ce cf th* ierv^ts t^rtir-der b/ t i r f r . i L rr^i'c'feii U W ^ f s 

d5L-n b Lc5©J Upon fc-rj1 of L't alw.Ti KJUJ re^i^s CT c^herivba. Resvlt* rtl?:a ta thc Jc-r^'iS Wc-^ id t^r.e. T h i r̂ yC--t sheJ ret t * .-^.-td jcEJ Eir^ft bi M T.-yi tNi-tffci E;.Crp.-El rf Ce.-rJ.n2l L i t i f t . " ' e i . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 11 of 14 



' U C A R D ! I \ 1 / \ L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND 0 HOBBS, NM 8B240 

Notes and Definitions 

QM-4X The spike recovery was outside of QC acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD due to analyte concentration at 4 times or 
greater the spike concentration. The QC batch was accepted based on LCS and/or LCSO recoveries within the acceptance 
limits. 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. 

* * * Insufficient time to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples repoited on an as ieceived basis (wet) unless othenvise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Anafyte 

PLEASE NOTE: Liti-tr/ B.M D j r r j j t t Cinj- j l ' t tzb ' t / ar<J cfeTs eedui.'e r ^ r a i / 1'jr tr:/ dil-n iS<&Ji, U w J h Cf-toct CT tirt, 3̂.11 be L ~ ^ i to ir>a+-t ty d t r t fw tra-Vses, W dzrrs, I ndu i - j these far m g $ e t c t rd 

a.T/ v,fs*3:-e.-a s ^ l d™ra(i * iVed ur.'tss rriiie h wrfcr^ t rd r«*>.tJ ty Ci--*-; ! v.-;rr?n tfifrty cJOJ e^ff ctiT.p'ci^n of if.a i^pl'<tt :e s&vi;e_ Ln ra e,er.l sf,i'l t-e Eit '* h r f f t r i j f or o r s s ^ - r ^ l fe^ijs, 

hdjr f i - . j ^thtwt ri~>=*iuf\ tus!r££s l-iyrvp&i-s, b u of we, at lots frc'ra heurn-d t f t r t , Es a i ^ ^ ^ e s , eSZslis a Rx tKK f i wis'?.? c-„t ct cr r£?jr i to tfe pelunrA-.ce &( tf* itrvkes t & e j v i i r by Car£.r,;i, resirttei d n!e!}€r a_-ch 

cbTnfetsiid uf-c.fi E^Y of fraibf.t F.»;*.J rasst/s or ctStiVia. Resits reht2cr)f ta fresir^ffe^^ai^e. Oils te^rt ret te r6pr&*.'Citii C»TSF« h fJ[ r,H+i wrtien v - p ^ t ' C i . - d r j i J L s t o i ^ ^ s . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 12 of 14 | 



L a b o r a t o r i e s 
CHAIN-QF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476 

PLEASE. NOTE: LmoUUy and Damages, Cardinal's JlobLlty end client's orclunhfo remedy lor any cfcum afiElmj vitiollior baaed In c-antioclar tart, aholl tjc limited lo [ho nmuuiit paitf by toe ciienl !•< fhe 

orwSyittfi, Ail slcims l /v^dlng thrco forncgHnoncoonri uriy otlrcn cnuno wtiMaoo*ci «Hot] tjc docmod Walvod urJeco made in wrilnrj and rncctved by Cardinal within 30 days alter completion of Ihe applicable 

atrrvico. In no evert cfwrfCnrdlnal be liable fcr In ̂ denial oi cormoqjonittl (tonwQiia. Including vvttliout KmHotlon, bualnew iiitcrrufilions, los i ofuw», or lora of proOls iucur.'ccf by cfonl . Ha mibticlloii'ro, 
•r ptfw r\vlr.", 

Rel inqu ished By ; Date: 

' •5- . / - / - / -
Received By : Re l inqu ished By ; 

Time: 

J : -r o 

Received By : 

Rel inqu ished fey:l^ Date: 

Timo: 

Received By : 

Delivered By: (Circle One) 

S a m p l e r - U P S - B u s - ^the£> 5 ^ 

Samplo Condition 1 CHECKED BY: 
C o o l / Intact , ,(tniftals) 

Phone Result: • Yes • No [Aden Phone #: 
Fax Result • Yes • No lAdri'l Fax#: 
REMARKS: 

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (57S) ^93-2326 j Page 13 of 14 | 



N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s 

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

101 E a s t M a r l a n d , H o b b s , N M 38240 

(575 ) 393-232S F A X (575) 393 -2476 

Company Name: tUlorx J i f f 

Project Manager: ^ t ^ j e h c l i 

A d d r e s s : kOZ U f l Tcfof for. 

City : State: IWJ>>. Zip: %2Z1Q 

Pfione #: f)?-Hm-lZ<Y Fax if: 

Project #: QQI'fS'f. AQZ .o i Project Owner: TcJc t, Q,-l ^ LLC 

Project Mame: C<ri.o.t t « . kc £ W Q o n \ o o . AL>,^ f t ^ ' o n _ % 

Project Location: tec. t H ' -r"l?r-R^Jf" 

Sampler Namo: m ' ^ g 0 & & h f J . 
FORLA3USE ONLY 

Lab I.D. 

12, 

n 

"ZD 

Sample i.D. 

OH- Z H' 

eu-t 

BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST 
P.O. #; 

Company: ~fu\cr, j l?€ 

At tn : 

A d d r e s s : 

Cit£_ 

State: . Z i p : 

Phone #: 

Fax #: 

MATRIX 

3:- g 
9 : 

K i S , o MS 
rZ 

ZL 
Z L J . 

PRESERV 

O 

G l ! 

i o I 
o -

.ZL 

PSL 
/ , 

TL 
4 

DATE TIME 

k: 'of 
i W f 7 

? / n / r t 

' i f ' f f f 

£<x>? 

Vr-

PLEASE WOTC; UublMy ond Damage*, Coicfansfc ItabUily and cUnfin otducr jn rotnirdy k ( &ny d&Lrr. iiThliie Vrfielhw S w l m ennf . i r t t " ton. shall b« Jlmtloa to tlir* amount pwrftjy Itvi client lor Hie 

ormlytcB. All t laim« Indvdintj Lrto îo lot nfcngcnto ar j f any aihcr MIWP'.vrmlcoiivn'UwD Bo cJcamtfd waived unless m.idu In ',«'-5fl£j antf retched by Cardinal v.nhh 30 doyu sflef =ompklton ot die pppN table 

flcrvlcr. In na evert ahoCl Cardinal be liijb'iu lor Incldonwl of oonscquaruol d«miirja» f rtduttfn;) without Unite Han, brjsrr.esis loitrrupHonj, hac ofn&e, or lowv otprnfitA liicu;(ud liy tit C M . lis tubal dmtlcn 

rT|5n1ryier miececW!* "TW^n nut ot pt1 mlntrd 1" lhr> frfiilfvrmtinrr nt «iTVk;rfnhff ^jrtrlor tw Cr»rtir.at, rr-nrnoltai of v ^ r t l ' T t i tr l t clnlm I" frjiacd ugan nrw_ot^hp abe.V'a lilnl-iri inonpr;*, el gll 'f rwtcn. 

Rel inqu ished By : 

Re l inqu ished By: 

Delivered By: (Circle One) 

Sampler-UPS - Bus -folhcjy 

"; L / { Z. | R e c o i v 5 , d By: 

• Received By : Date: 

Time: 

Sample Condition 
^s-r-., i C o o l ^ I n l a c t , j 

^ < L > |~1 n M° ! 

CHECKED SY: 

Phono Result: 
Fax Result: 
REMARKS: 

•_Yo= • No IAdd'1 Phone 11: 
' • Y e s n No "'Adcl'IFaxW: 

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to {575\Z£3-^i2§ , Page 14 of 14 



C A R D I I \ I / \ L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (57S) 393-232S 0 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88210 

October 05; 2012 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

TALON LPE 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA, NM 88210 

RE: CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION 

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/28/12 14:00. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation 
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted 
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at 
vvvAv.tceq.texas.gov/field/oa/lab accred certif.html. 

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for: 

Method EPA S52.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5) 
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) 
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (VI, V2, V3) 

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices. 

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy ofthe original 
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Celey D. Keene 

Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 1 of 19 | 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 09/28/2012 Sampling Date: 09/27/2012 

Reported: 10/05/2012 Sampling Type: Soil 
Project Name: CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact 

Project Number: 
Project Location: 

701484.003.01 

SEC. 29 -T17S- R31E 

Sample Received By: Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 3 0' (H202374-01) 
BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPO Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobemene (PID 101 % 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 3480 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3,92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 54.7 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0,127 

Surrogate: I-Chlorooclane 95.6 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooetadecane 99.5 % 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PL£ASE KOTE: Lbiticy s-.J Curj^i. CxCfjls cletfi eidu?.* ra?«3, fer ti£r\ Kara. fcisol fci carina ct LTI, shiJI U LT.IHJ to t>* t.T.y~t p.iiJ ty cferi fc; fc\il,K5. M di-TS, tfcsc rc^'^v^t 

i - l Gft-er r s A i e-.il re irc-ned wi^Sd u^ess r & U 'n ^Tirhj UTI rKrvvrf ^y QreT,-^ tVity f>:) <±A i f . n m-?:«iM t l l 'e ippr«bl i i e v i f . ln ro P-irJ S^ l C2nir.il t i let ?cri&-&l or ccry&^js^*^ 

t-id'.^S, W^OU lrrt3Xbr^ t ^ r css r - to i ^ i ins . to cf ust w l:xs at t t r f ts t rasial tr, rTeri, i l l s-is'tf iTS, rJf^EMs CT SJCKSSCTS zra.-q cot U or rr&tal t l I f* ctr lzcvj ira d tte scenes t e r r j r & r t y G n £ ^ rtcvd' i is 0/ v.'.KJrtr s.<Jt 

etcn ir bsitd lycn cry c l&. i i i o .e I t i ^ s s a c?fo>?S£. Risers f&K£ cr..'/ to t>* iircJcS Ks/i^eJ l i e .e. Tf j retort ! ^ r.rX ct r E p r c A x s ! r ; r In fuE ..^n «riJ£n ic^r ev^ cf Ci-cWt Uccrets'ei 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 2 of 19 | 



OC A R D I l \ I / \ L_ 
L_c3.b)0 r c 3 . t o r i e s 

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ' 101 E, MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29-T17S-R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 3 2' BGS (H202374-02) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Qualifier 

Surrogate: 4-Bmmoflnorobemene (PID 103% 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 32.0 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 101 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 108% 63.6-154 

Sample ID: S - 3 4' BGS (H202374-03) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 96.0 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEAS? (.(JTIJ Uior::y 3.-J Dir jocs. Crd'r j l 's Hrj^ty tod d'erfs orir-s 1,* re.Tai/ hr cry doim t f s r q . r.'iEjr^r rased In (orirjet cr tot, t 1 ^ U ferae! to trie i . r v^± p.d ty tiet (or * M ' , S £ 1 . AS i l i ' r . i , hd - ^ rg tfesa fr* r*roi;er«r irrJ 

Dthrrr rr_vr v.r.rrj»*£r sr.5!I M Cxcroed w&Vcd tn'esi rr^r/* In ».rHrio t rd reoerrd cy Cerf^J * : t * l i tVrt, ( I I ) t t , i i t e r crorrp'<ton cf tr.? s^ fUs^ t K f w o i In <o C t r l i^ ' l Certifier be- ErA'e for t-*iA±rC2] cr corsecr-srea! tS.~5c«, 

tr^JuSrg, rrtr.c-jt kr te&r, . pesj-^ss lr.am.-plc-^ b s cf v a , cr loss cf p o t s ro-rrir l by ctc-it, fs Ejs^erres, e n ? j 5 or successors t r ^ r o c^l cr cr rerj'.pd to I f * rfffcrr-ince nf tf^ sa-.ues r t re i - r l i i ty Cerov,*!, rfcnjrn-ecs cl r-f*'.'*, p.di 

dsiro ts bisorj trome-yof rSeccco rtsred resc-a cr crjirrr.*.ie. Rs- ta rcSrrte orry to tre somplts K t r ^ & l eSorc. Ttirs report rot t c rcprod.^tJ Ci t f i t h fu9 ^ W i t t e r cro-j-eve! of t j ^c t^ ] Lvr/orrrlcrcs. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 3 of 19 | 



C A R D ! I \ 1 / \ L _ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

09/28/2012 Sampling Date: 
10/05/2012 Sampling Type: 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh Sampling Condition: 
701484.003.01 Sample Received By: 
SEC. 29-T17S-R31E 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 3 6' BGS (H202374-04) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B rag/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS 

128 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

104 400 3.92 

Qualifier 

S a m p ! e I D : S - 3 8' BGS (H202374-05) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result 

416 

Reporting Limit 

16.0 

Analyzed 

10/02/2012 

Method Blank 

ND 

BS 

416 

% Recovery 

104 

True Value QC 

400 

RPD 

3.92 

Qualifier 

SampleID:S-3 10" BGS (H202374-06) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 32.0 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE U±fit{ tid Darr-iSci G^raTs EabTI-y dint's ewJ^.-a rzirt£f for BTV di'n fc-Sslig, fc'jifS-* t^v-i fn tor-fid or I5rt, S^Jlf I* IsT.rrfed ta Ire a.T.c>-* ps'-d ty Cat fat E.-is.L,Ki AfJ dirrj, tadUirig there for ^l^'-je-ce trJ 

i*ry oLh*r QyM rtlhitSW.ijf sfOH « GroT^d f-L'rtd Ufi'tSS f - i i e I t wricV.g t?4 t K . i l , ^ i ty CSTf.'.il i.iLKr, r+;'jty (30) f iys £far (o-r.^'^oi of B-^ ^p"iG*5"e Stn/ce. I I CD ce-it i . 1 * ! ! Cfctff.3. t i r ^ y j for h c t f i - ^ CT CD-^Jjeri^aT t5=T.taes, 

fnd-jirr), F.-a-.trjt llrrAiiiM, t>A'"£sJ i-*6rrv;t'C'"is, bss cf L K , OI loss cf p t f l s fncurT?d bf d'sit, its EJ^nJi-js, tT£i'_£t cr iucttis.irs K W S J out of u r t^UJ lo Lv3 p*-forrrj-.« of I * * ssVces teejider te CETLTA'. nzz-ti&s of *.*.£r/a s.<h 

dafn b besaJ L?on e-y cf tr*; sieve sts^si f s ^ r a cr c+cwssa. R£s-j!ts reiiiE crfy b t+2 E - T - ' E S f e S e d £_XML This report ŝ e3 r.o{ t* i ^ & ^ j c a f t oxept h fv!l *rtj> w-irtjn j ^ t / i ! of CinJ.rvil l»icr6S.-,a. 

Ceiey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For; 
TA1.0N LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOr-
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodl Henson 

SampleID:S-4 0'(H202374-07) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP S-04 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS c/o Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* 0.613 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* 1.01 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* 0.399 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* 1.90 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Brainofltiorobenzene (PID 138% 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 2960 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS S-06 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <100 100 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 3090 100 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: 1-Chlarooctant 

Surrogate: 1 -Chlorooctadecane 

106% 65.2-140 

172% 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

FUASE MPTEr LtsroOTy Old Di'r.soes. ConTrarS i-4 tf**^ OdoSvl reefer/ for i'Y Chrrt irs'Ag, v.ottrer LfcScJ h COrir>ct cr tort, sf.il b* ErmOfed to IT< ITOjrt ojlj ty cJvi for imrysts, Wt til'rr*, InrJodiro fiOW for oecojooce jrd 
cry otr̂ r wfretsoe.** ff^t be cxeroeJ tr.il.^rt u-"£ss made to rftrrriog co4 rccer.\rd ty Co-oVod nrrfirn booty (30) esjs Eter cro-rpVjrdoo cf t v apprrso'e rorsoire. [n ro cent sf£'J CzmraJ be feo'e for hddfc-ro.1 cr arrasrva-rSi! csrrsois, 
bdjdng, worOCt Lrô OOln, tsrŝ OSI bttooioVO-J, trrra of tse. Or 4J£S Cf promts loaded b/ dif.t, rot s^^orics, EfolEfrs Cr soccrrssCrs irddrg c t tf rr r.r=r£il to toe pcrrnrrorrra: cf tf.0 services terejoCer bi (Jo-doef, rcrrs-ifess of ttfetf.Or sodl 
rliro is coord LOOO rry of rjoe sbovs rtoood masons oro!fiirr,rS4 Rcrjos re'eti orator.!* tsrrp'ss Id̂ -'irfUrJ icove. Trts report if*'! rot te rrrprodoccd except W M ivrrfi rmroeo eppro.}! of Circt-ef Uooresô es 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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"̂ 1 C A R D I N A L 
t J L3 L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Locab'on: 

09/28/2012 

10/05/2012 

CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 

701484.003.01 

SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condib'on: 

Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 4 2' BGS (H202374-08) 

BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

Benzene* <0.0S0 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.05 101 6.00 9.48 

Qualifier 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 102% S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 16.0 16.0 10/02/2012 ND 416 104 400 3.92 

TPH 801SM n>g/f<g Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: 1-CMorooctane 96.5 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chhrooctadeeane 102% 63.6-154 

Sample ID: S - 4 4' BGS (H202374-09) 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE oOTti Lhtoooy sod Deroeoes rj.-fi.-jTi Leofe, eod cborts OELsi.sr. reroecy for ev, ctrlOi e-osfrg, rf-eOf.er tesed o ccriced or tort, soil to rrrrleed to too erop.f.I cot) by der i for srorjoes. fJI cfcoros, irdrjrjtr^ therm for r.erooOerere rod 

err, Otter cose vif.sOMe.tT sfutf te £000000 woved 0.0'eu rrnoe to r.rioorj jod r e t o l d t r Ci-CVr.sI »Atoo t u t , ( 3J ) CJ,s i te r caop"eoori cf too Eorr-'riO^ rervee. Lo no eserl s'eJ Central t<i tea's for roevOrot.) 17 ccros.00e-.ti3t roio^ocs, 

todoing, (."OfioJt frrrtorioo, buoortos fr.tenifforor. b a of ust. cr loss c? profos rorred tr, d'fot, its sisrforfes, eferEtes Cr SJOOSOO^ ormog Oct of i r reorrerj to lire perfcrroiore cf t f* serrces fOroo-cSH b, CenTrel, re-iO'Ceas cf rfee'rif s jdi 

doroj Is loosed upoo soy of f e eoo.e striod oouooi or rtoerrfos, fiesorcs refers; orf , to toe serrcfes IderOvoed ePP.e. TtJs report sfeo rot te reprcc\rced except t , fOU w'ch Trrirocri epp'p.-j! of Carcoool Usooroto-es. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 » 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For; 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATION 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

SampleID:S-4 6' BGS (H202374-10) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyle 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

32.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S-4 8' BGS (H202374-11) 
Chloride, SH45O0CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By; AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result 

<16.0 

Reporting Limit 

16.0 

Analyzed 

10/03/2012 

Method Blank BS 

ND 400 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

100 400 4.08 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S 4 10' BGS (H202374-12) 
Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS Si Recovery True Value QC RPD 

48.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

Qualifier 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEiSfi MPT*: trebuty errd De-osoes CercooeTs Eervfb, errl cOrs-trs ê 'vcSe rerrecy for oo, dim erarrj, ..fetter tesed h ecsrred rr tort, shit te toted to toe eorosri psrd ty deri for e-eyses. Wt cU'rot, Inrdodry, roots for negtioeoce aod 
fc-y cbf.er oeose v.ojfsve.*r sOoil be coo-ed v-oVed irVess roede lo v.otro erd reeo-.td ty CerciorJ wrrtui biot, rjoj ^ l t r coTp'etcn of toe epprjoeo'e service, to ro evert sferl rosrrcnrj be lorbfe for trdderiol or cerseooooSit diToges. 
hdjdr.o, wirfvo-t Lrr.rbaao\ tsrsioess trie.-nrpoors, toss of irse, or loss cr prtroos roirrred by rrtert, its soosete-ots, effojijes cr soccessors erfeirr, c t of or reiittd to live ferforrriooe of tf.e services rerevoder by Cerdveri recsnfess cf ..reefer s-jch 
ctero ts besed opoo soy of rbe eoo.se sterreo' reasors or odreort'se. RisuTs rebate cot, to tbe serrrp'ts Ir^bford eoo.e. rtrfs reoort sreir r ot te reprodjced evrrept to Fo'j voth wrtfeo eoprvvrj of Cervtrol Ubereoores. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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f A J C A R D I S \ J / \ L 
m»J3 L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOODS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 

MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W, TEXAS AVE. 

ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 

Reported: 

Project Name: 

Project Number: 

Project Location: 

09/28/2012 

10/05/2012 

CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOr 

701484.003.01 

SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 

Sampling Type: 

Sampling Condition: 

Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 

Soil 

Cool & Intact 

Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 5 0' (H202374-13) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* 0.102 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 99.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Br6inofluorobenzene.(PlD 103 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM450QCI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 1170 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 451 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 

101 % 65.2-140 

112 % 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

K£<sS£ f,QTt IU' i~; y K,j Dar-sjai Cfc-tfAilj E^Ey v d tferfs dd-.-y.-e rr^-ciy fcv trtf d ^ n zrisrg, v.b£*& biicd h co-iecl cr l a i , shal be L-.lud b> tie i . - r^r i pay by ti*n t y j.-4-yses. All dii-rs, fcidLrri-,3 e.Dse fat r e s ^ t t j - d 

£.iy cti-a- t t j i t - r ^ ^ ^ i - i r sts'-I be d<?=—&J «j- . fd rv-*d* "n v<rtx-$ s-d recef-.-eJ ty (X~is*l wUKh v&r/ (3C) teyt ?J\Fr to-n^Kicrt of f-a ipplicei.'* se.v.ce. In no e.-er.t 5*3:1 C2^-.-.j1 "te^e i - ^ ^ l j J or axSc -Ve - ^ d i - r ^ j a , 

bdud'/ig, vifjout E^vtaScri, bjiriss tet^n^a--^ bis a( ue, y- tea or pi-r/is irmjreJ b( tl'itit, iii i-.i-stfi'iss. elites or sjmeum trT^rg cJ ot rel-.ti to iru faiorrri-a cf tSs £SVGQ hsrajrAr by Ctnf.r-g, .c^i-tftxs c/ (AaJwf such 

divm ts tited upcn c^y of tfie etc-iat^d I^VJ'J a c^-iv. lit. F-isnis rtJ^cn!y to [tie ss^^« W*^eii ti^r-c. TKs itportsr^ll rvtt3 rspvJjcsd e«tept fn'J! «vth i-^&zz^ndctCztt^l2):-jfc£zir:&. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 8B240 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATlOt* 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 5 2' BGS (H202374-14) 
BTEX8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <O,05O 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Qualifier 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 103 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GROC6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctanc 93.5 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.4 % 63.6-154 

Sample ID: S-5 4' BGS (H202374-15) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

fsZASE MJTB UsP f̂, sod Di-rsges. t̂ rrfe-LiIs Libit, e-d dsorfs e*d-Sfre rerrred, for err, dobo errsfrvg, *.fretter based tn coofeel cr tot, shell be bribed to roe erroro-i ceiJ ty dert for eoeJ.ses. A3 deros, rrdorirg tress for r̂ ofoeoce cod 
ioy offer reuse vitofbspe.str soe'J te oeerrtd v.ef.ed tooess roede h r.rbiotj ervi reeer/ed ty Cerdl.-Lil tvbf.o rfu'rfy (3:] c;,s ffbsr reoTpIe&rn of If* too'ceb'e se-vfce. in ro e.erj sf-et Ort-el te Eecfc for rodfe-otel or corssqjeobil corrects, 
bdodloo, robPOL*. Lrobea'on, tTSoess hfemrpb'Cra, loos ol tse, or loss of profs fesrred by der.t fts sAs'rieo'es, af.otfes or Sceccsccn s.-icVa col ct or reofroJ to tf£ perforrreoce of bfe servoes f.ereerder b, Cerd;ral. reoirrdess cf tvbetf.er Svcb 
Claloi IS fcesod rrpoo Cry of rJ-Q ebO.e srf'fri reesors or o±fcr«isp Resu'rr refste Cri'y to tfri Jerries Iderofed SPOre. TOrs repot sfeJi cot be reomfora] euspt bi f j i rOtfi tvotteo epprorol Cf Cerrjtost UPorSfooes. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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j U C A R D 1 N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATTOr 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool 8i Intact 
Jodl Henson 

SampleID:S-5 6' BGS (H202374-16) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Result Reporting Limit 

<16.0 16.0 

Analyzed 

10/03/2012 

Method Blank BS 

ND 400 

% Recovery True Value QC RPD 

100 400 4.08 

Qualifier 

Sample ID: S - 5 8" BGS (H202374-17) 
Chloride, SM45O0CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

SampleID:S-5 10' BGS (H202374-18) 
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PUAS£ 1VDTE: UatLity zr,i D*--̂ 4jr<*- CvCr-itf lnS3y dent's eidjbr.e rsredy fa- t ry ris'rn irH'.-a, Dv'.et"<f tts&S n c c n ^ a w tn-t, sJ\all t - ' o d t i !-&zrX fi?'.1 t y cfe't ( M irs^y^s. A3 ri^.TS, rrdudrg tS«s far rjj9jge-.ee i^S 

STY D-lKb- Orj3£ T.t^soi.-er SiS'J iibeTr^J w3!-.e3 u-*t«s r r ^ i - h *ir.hg c'd ittti>-?J t y C ^ I n d Kth ' i fr-rtf (3J) i- ltr CCr.-.j'Kr;^ of lha ijpl^tstj-e Sfi i te- 1=1 ro c.«-it JLV^J CitS"c! C»ye tor {-.o^^-ld CT a3rs^jrir:Sil feri^-es, 

rndvdrig, wShArt hri!U;iai\ b_sir-s£s IrAerifijCns, fcss cf c » , cr ISM cf proofs Indent) t / d ' t - l , ta; s^t-s^r ia, £f*Tc!.« cr r-Wtso-s zrisr-'} c-Jt cf cr rak^ed I i the perfinT£-fe &f lha t^.'cos h;re-fj;*r t*/ C*. i f^ , i^ i ' t i 'est cf ti*-,scJ.£r S J * 

diL-n is based E-?y </ » lc - * S tuJ rc i i f l r i or c..^**s3. Rest's rsfeE cr.!*/ t> th3 S I T E ' S eeri^e-J S ^ e . This repM rt\iU c^i [.= r^^dCEd eusp In tJi vfA wrOm E^VJ-.M! rS Ca-*5r.?J UtorSc'sK. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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A R D I 
a b o r a t o ri o s PHONE [575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND » HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 

Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOp 
701484.003.01 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Project Locab'on: SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sample I D : S - 6 (H202374-19) 

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.0O 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Bromoflttorobenzcne (PIC 104 % 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By; AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 80.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

TPH 8015 H mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 

89.4% 

89.4% 

65.2-140 

63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 
PLEASE NOTE: Ultjlrly and DiTiS-JS (zr£iriL?s [=bLTy i-jj EJCTTS etdLSfve ttrr.i-if far ai/ ctiin zr~&r,a, whaieT tzs&i In cor-irKl or tsrt, shjll ts Eimliefj O the i-TrCjrl piiJ bf rfc-i far t-^.'>-sr_i A3 cli-.-r-s, lrcU^--g (Sew fjr Mg-S-e'Ct Z'4 

arr/ otxir a s ; v^r^ve.tr tfia t-e ia>raiS v-tVed tsitss tram h *.tiri-,g t..d recV,id by Ordl-jl wittfn ihjty (JD) <Ta-,-s ztst tttr.p'ts&n cf t-i s^l'raLl'i s&vki. n no e-feM tfali CJrf_r.il t* for Irofe-ist t« cvseQ^-jii d.~^-is, 

hd'jtfma, wWojt r.-nto-Jon, t^sr^iS t i e r tvy jy t i , k « of L-H. « t j t i cf p-Vitt rVururred t y c i s i , i s $ibti&:r£\ t!¥ceri« cr SiiTEsXtt fcisiig C '̂t nr rented to l v « p-i4cr^>i'£e cJ H i B I V B l-rUrurnIa Ly Cenlr^, .^•yt fes of v\*«if«t sucti 

cbirn i l biSfij1 Lpcn crry (*' frj itevs s^-Jsi rt£5t.riS or «*£r«\*sa. fit-ailis refeteor.!/ to tfie s^p'sM&i^Jsdetiz. ' i . Tta fts^rt sfsS not ba i ^b i i ced . EII_E^ h f j l l » ^ lv-tatri tpprs.-tfd Csni.'-il l a ^ r ^ i r ^ S . 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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e U C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 7 (H202374-20) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.0S0 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 102% S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

TPH 801SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Anaryte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 [MD 202 101 200 0.481 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/01/2012 ND 204 102 200 0.127 

Surrogate: l-Chlorooclane 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 

95.4 % 

97.9 % 

65.2-140 

63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLLfiSr fi'JTt- Usf/-tr eod rsrr-ooro. rj,T_n_]_ roosty eod drerrrs o i t . r . i reoeoy for eo, clern eosfoc. n^effer tesc-d h tooted or tort, sfed te to-feed to If* e-ooo-f pod tr/ de.-t for e-_r.ses- w dalro, rodo£rd tocoe f j r r-ecfotoce sod 

eof offer creose ..fetsce-er sf-il) te rfeerrred «e>.-ed L.,!ess rreje tn ».rirjig e-d r_cc_.-.d ty Cer-ref v.-rdrfi tfr'rt-f (so) dr.. after rxroo'e-c-r of I f . ir.p"e_He secv.e. In re- eve-j sferi Ce-aoel te Litre for lordd-V-si or co-eecr-s-t'ef terraces, 

fr-fjrfrrrj. r.'-ioct l-ofre_en, b_-f=ss rrterrvorfJcos, toes of use, cf loss t f Cftfrs tcuored to, rr__ot. for rAfosrIorTes, efffetes cr socressOrs ere-ir, Cot cf or refofoJ to tf_ perfcrrrerKE of tfe ssr/ces rerejoder by C&TL-J*. r_oori_ess cf irfrefrfeT scroti 

dol-ots tesorj croon ery of tte etcrresteted reesors cr rffenose. F.csuts reiore or.ff to toe sorcerers Iderfofed ebe-.e. Tbis retort sfefl notte ree-odjcerd esters h fol[ r.of>*vdr.toeoprci^cf Ce-rX'elt^or=o;r'ts. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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UNI C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (S75) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 

408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 

09/28/2012 
L0/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOn 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 

09/27/2012 

Soil 
Cool & Intact 

Project Number: 
Project Locab'on: 

701484.003.01 

SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sample Received By: Jodi Henson 

Sample ID: S - 8 (H202374-21) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte; Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate; 4-BromoJluorobenzcne (PIC 103 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride <16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 4O0 100 400 4.08 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS °/o Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.660 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 206 103 200 0.619 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 96.6 % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 102 % 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE SOm Ltol-iy hii DiT-ijii CzrZrJl'i tabiiiti" t 'd cfenr'i eduste rer-eds/ far t y <MTI trsra, nb&v ti*sJ h c&rv_ra_t or Urt, shii" ts fcdtA b t>-e incjrt azd ty d V l kit t-*',«t. A3 tJsjrj, ird^Xrij eosa fjr t .^^tict i-d 
«vv Oi-<3 t£js& vi&a&v shell t* c,«m«j ivitvaf rj-ilsj m i t In v-iftî g &"d receJ.̂ J by Ct^M -.-s;-. Krty (13) £t,t t!\et oryr̂ r-ecn cf f;£ ^pr^'e Mnlce. Li ra e.e.1 Czrdj-.2J . t i teb.i for hdit.-'tal a <u£&tJ3-£il ttiT3i-a, 
hd'jrir'3, vyTtfiout rrrJB'jsn, b-ii'iis In^ri.pKrrs, low cJ usa, a Ixs cf proves Parted ty cTeri, itt pjts'iJi'iis, e ITT cits dr ojuf&ors srisirr) cu of u reis-rd to tte perfenri'iM of i^.ites fiErrear̂ a ty L&Ttstjt, rejj,tT-w5 of vAyfcef 5>.cfi 
dzl-n Is tL3«iirj i*cvi a.-̂ ' cf tfecbsv* SG.tJ w w » r B t « - . ^ Rssylts rali'Jtci/ tfl LV rviT^a tt^,*. Vh-S report -shell rU.beTTŝ &SvicfiJ o ^ I n ^ l l i i t t h w ^ i i i i^-v-t} cf CnL'jJ Ui'Crzia:'"££. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 13 of 19 | 



C A R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Analytical Results For: 
TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 Sampling Date: 

10/05/2012 Sampling Type: 

CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOI1 Sampling Condition: 

701484.003.01 Sample Received By: 

SEC.29 - T17S - R31E 

09/27/2012 

Soil 

Cool St Intact 

JodiHenson 

Sample ID: S - 9 (H202374-22) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Biank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.0S0 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 104 % 89.4-126 

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank 3S % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 4240 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.03 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.660 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 206 103 200 0.619 

Surrogate; 1-Chlorooctane 93.S % 65.2-140 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.3 % 63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *-Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE NOTE; UsK-tf * M D a r a ^ Ci-rJr^Ts UbrTty z.-,d d-tJifi tjd'j£V£ rer-a?,- far eny d i tn tr ' f ih j , v ^ ^ u L-LSed hi Ca-hai or tail, s?:,i3 LrrSai lo the z rcur l psd ty cteit for trd,-*£s. A3 daira, t r i d l r y t r t i i . far resSyeWe 

firy G£-JS£ *.t,si%rs,tf sT-i'l b i tvfrr.f4 uMtss r r i & K Ki ' frq f.-4 r«*.-.rf b i Ci-tC'*' tfcjty (Jy) £?,s ctt f ctyr.p-itlca cf t'-e efpT-tcMa ss\ise- fci ro e*e.-.t jhi2 C5rd.i3l bi H i i * f j r ty d r u q j ^ . ' ^ l c!±r.»;ts, 

(refcatftg, wthaJt Err-ta^aT, brjwvcss btSTvpso'tS, loss cf use, cr toss of prCe Inamd bf die 1*, i"J sAr^' i- ie*, iTJires w S-JCCWSM iris'Mj c a c/ cr rtM'td io L'£ p^crTririce cf tha « J V £ « teijrn;* t y CnSnsl, irsanJ«s cf v.-vethe sich 

cts'pi bsssJ upon *-}'Cf fc4* tbc.« ^ J I O J r t i i t t - i or c^crv^st RiEjSs rci=i cri.y to the si-r^es kferitf^J eVve. TKs report s 1 -^ riit i^r&J^-c&I e j n p t h fijil wth nr^en g^orr/il of Cz^rl/ii! l i ie/£t3'ei-

Celey D. Keene/ Lab Director/Quality Manager 
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C / \ R D I N A L 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 303-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 8824D 

Analytical Results For: 

TALON LPE 
MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 
408 W. TEXAS AVE. 
ARTESIA NM, 88210 
Fax To: (575) 745-8905 

Received: 
Reported: 
Project Name: 
Project Number: 
Project Location: 

09/28/2012 
10/05/2012 
CEDAR LAKE SWD UNLOADING STATIOh 
701484.003.01 
SEC. 29 - T17S - R31E 

Sampling Date: 
Sampling Type: 
Sampling Condition: 
Sample Received By: 

09/27/2012 
Soil 
Cool & Intact 
Jodl Henson 

Sample ID: S - 10 (H202374-23) 
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Umit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.82 91.1 2.00 9.90 

Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 2.00 100 2.00 9.69 

Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/03/2012 ND 1.97 98.5 2.00 9.92 

Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/03/2012 ND 6.06 101 6.00 9.48 

Surrogate: 4-BromoJluorobemene (PID 104 % S9.4-126 

Chloride, SM4S00CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

Chloride 16.0 16.0 10/03/2012 ND 400 100 400 4.08 

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyze d By: MS 

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier 

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.660 

DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 10/02/2012 ND 206 103 200 0.619 

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 

Surrogate: 1-Chloroocladeca 

102% 

10S% 

65.2 A 40 

63.6-154 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLtASE fiOTfc Lbitliy crd DsfL^jei CstCr&'i IsSlt f t "d dusrfs en l ^ . ' e fb7.tcf far i n / di'm i'Tslis, v.y.et:-£r based tn antrKt or tart, sh£l be EM^J t j (he i ^ o t r i t a i j ty tfert far eiaVses. WI cUir*, trtx&t-i} t?«e far f * * f - * * i« â M 

S-ry oti-rr a- j* i K t i iK t . - i t t- i t i bi C^^i r f r-V.-fri tjVeJi r r± i* Vv r.Tftnj tr*d rectf.td. ty C<rt>d v-frfa tfuty ( 3J ) £>,s t&tr ra-tfelz-i of tf:9 i ^ ' i i ' J i iervici In no f . B ' J s*jJ CinSr^ be frr t-*$tert£\ or corTKc-L*r,3aI &T2-;es, 

hdj£lrig, vf.?&Jt En^rtoi, bvfr&s IrierjpGsos, lea cf L K , or 1MS cf jnfss Ycjrmi b/ cTa-it, £s s-^iiVii-'es, sITEs-is or kjccu&oi infl-<j OJI cf ct rested to i fe perrV.-r.i-tM cf tfc5 ssvtes hS3r<*̂ --d£j' tr/ Ctrtf^a!, re^i-dless tf ivdi 

c l i 'n is t « i f j tpev» n-f &f rre Ettve stssri rsss-is w e5icr«'*i Rss^a reSti o-.V 13 i f * i i rr^es kTcri.*"^ aVve. P"is re^irt shs3 ret t» rtjinrivceJ prr^fl In f j J n a ftTrtten t ^ r / i i cf C*.->j.r >I li^ore^-tss. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

| Page 15 of 19 



OC A R D I ! \ J / \ L _ 
L a b o r a t o r i e s PHONE (575) 393-2326 " 101 E. MARLAND " HOBBS, NM 88240 

Notes and Definitions 

S-06 The recovery of this surrogate Is outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration and/or 

matrix Interference's, 

S-04 The surrogate recovery for this sample is outside of established control limits due to a sample matrix effect. 

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit 

RPD Relative Percent Difference 

* * Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below. 

»«* Insufficient Ume to reach temperature. 

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C 

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report 

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte 

PLEASE f-OSfc Lb^.ty Zn3 Dr r^ -e i d r & r i f i I'birt/ ir>3 c ist 's Erri-jr.? rar^y fey tfaVn i t i r g , wf.tLhcf fc2&Ed in co-iLrja or I M , tteH ta ImSed to the i rm ' j r i pa'J b/ dtr , t (cr i--^v=5- All tfsfr.s, h d u i n } b*£-i far nes'ye.ice i-wl 

i"<y ctf.a ee.4e whSice.-if sfi5J ba cser*J wiVsJ t r i e s rr-aie In «.Tir>.g tr>i reCfc\*d t> C&iZ'S v.-thri tVd* (JOJ dJ/I *^er CCTT?'*SST cf c^p'tzHe st r . i t i . Li ro evesit ihi ' I tei5i"3l t-* l^f-e f : i IrdJirial a <xr£?$:-ir*ji fe.r-sgss, 

hdjt fAJ, vtthwt fcT.-»5iJ«v b-S>-££5 l : \ t t i \2ttrs, l-M cf <-•«. a k̂ S t f crests fr.eu-red by rftnt, « t-jbssis-fss, i."SiS£S or snxcis&irs £-is>g cvt of C ftSttd to t.w« (irfinrjsice cf t h ! l i r . t o l-erartW t / Certfra!. (t£j--f«£S cf v.^t'.cr sudi 

cti'Tn fe bissl upon srry cf tha Etc.* s^tsd rSrso~5 Or cthavilsi. F.euta re^S ofity to the E T ^ ' H Keridfad ebave. I t s retort tf-iil not be repr QJJGKJ eitept h f jll *vt!h ivftsn ijgrcva! of CeTfr^l L£bcr^j;rrtes. 

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager 

Page 16 of 19 



L a b o r a t o r i e s 
CHAtiM-OF-CUSTQDY A N D A N A L Y S I S R E Q U E S T 

1 0 1 E a s t M a r l a n d , H o b b s , N M SS240 

(575) 393-232S F A X (575) 333 -2476 '-3 
Company Namo: - r ^ O J t ( l f > f 

Project Manager: S r < , U C * f , W _ . _ 

Address: Hs><g ^cT'Tc&rJik.O.- ... 

City; _ / } /TV .E(k _ State: t S f l i Z ip : 

Phone # : _ C Z £ l W 7 ^ 3 S f ' < ' _ Fax #: _ 

Pro ject #: ? O O f g * & . _ < ^ J , t f l Pro ject Owner : 

Project Name: Ccda_r JulCc fUi&^>"lop^.t*r...rl.' 

Project Location: r e . TirE.-rtT' f 

Sam pier Name: r» du> </? 

_3wdkA<ftf, UC_ 
• t / on. 

BILL TO i ANALYSIS REQUEST 
P.O. # : 

FOR LAO USE OMLY 

Lab I.D. Sample i.D. 

.5:3 2- '_i .^ — ... 
v? U l ? H'_'_H.fi 

5 - 3 6'_6<C... 

i"-3_ZP' ^ C . . _ 
S : H o ' .. 
S_H z.'.i.cj: 

y-V 4 ' ^ 

.4 
5 
.k 

rz 

IE 

Company: 7ofa>f/.f>±~ 

Attn_!_ 

A d d r e s s : _ 

Cityj_ 

State:_ _ Z f p : 

Phone #: 

Fax #: 

2 UJ 

O ^ 1 

^ i ^ £-2 O o 

I-
/ 

FRESERVJ SAMPLING 

O I 
O ! : 

j 

:_y I 5 
/ " 

A 

/ 

.Z. 

• ATE TIME 

*>.W'? JP.-''.<L4_ 

l / ? > / r t . . J i t :_?».(» . 

C3 „ 

PU2A3E MOTE: u a M t y ruvl Dorrogop. Cara.nii['r. HidjiJIly und diflin'f eKokrsiva lerjrcdy to a r Y T c ! ' , , r ^ Jr.smrj 

nnplysos. All cl.iir.ii; inclddincj Irr^se lor nciylrjenoo ond nny i ido i oaij&o uhpt&oovei siwll be deemed v.jrvad unloDa niodp m ..Minn r 

iwrvitu. In no twontshaC Cnrdn.it be Knblc lor lnekter>tnl oc conocqiKTioi tbrnntjrr.. kirJucl.nr) Wl-»out t.ni-.itsn. b " ^ > M jnleirx-uon 

nlMl^lcc or oitfnni'.ioin ..nr.in.) nul ol pi rolnmd In Urn wllnrinnhop oT oervko^ lirrtmrnrlnr W Cm rtrn.nl rnn.-lfrtlaor. ol v.trcl^nr r.ntli tlnr 

Rel inquished By : 

Rel inquished B y ^ \ 

D e l i v e r e d B y : ( C i r c l e O n e ) 

S a m p l e r - U P S - B u s - Other: 

e J*TM!->J 'o tnr r.mo.ini poM oy trio clk'iit lo: l i e 

0 ' C t c l v d I'y Cj.ro ool v/itrij\ JO dnyr. nll'.r can.pltlion ol Tho ipp!lc-it-I.-

I M = ol ur.*. Or lo^o pi pr.-.f[r ln.uf.oJ fiV client. il£ iyrr-iarJr|,6. 

Date: . Received By: 

Datp: ' Recei»eH"By: / I 

Q I Sample Condition ! CHECKED BY: 
C o o l ^ l n t a c t ' .(inlaas) 

n"° • - — 

Phono Rpsylt: 
Fa)f_Rcsult: _ 
REMARKS: " 

• Yes 
Q Yos 

• No ^Add'l Priono #: 
• Nc ' " , A d d ' i F o x * 

•f Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575)2^2^ j 
J 

| Page 17 of 19 \ 



J L a b o r a t o r i e s 
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST 

101 E a s t M a r l a n d , H o b b s , N M 8 8 2 4 0 

(575) 393-232S F A X (575) 393 -2476 2 -3 

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damcfju*. Cuidin i j i : liability ..iidclicnTB CKCJUVIVO remedy tor nny cJiwn wIMrn vrl.ether bn-iod In :onltdcl or ion. olms bo limned to mo amount p ma By t.nrr client lot the 

nr.dy3.1S. All da l rn i Including ttiosc lor nofjlirjpricc and ony otimi cnuoo whbiiitwvoi sntilt be deemed ivtuvtrri urdesr. nindr In iwldnrr andrcc.' i.cd t y Cnrc-fin! winm "10 tlnys utter eoriipi.itmr. oi Uirr nppltcuble 

ctrvke, In no event vnollCord.nnl be llnbto fcr tncirjornrd ur ecnr.ccnjanial dnn-ejejop. Inducing v/iriout lip-iiicdon, bu.nin.-'Ji Inter motion:.. IDSU ul uso. or lost ol profit', ncui iec by d i m ! i r i i ub i i r fb r i cc . 

nlfilltllrw ur auccnnr.pnt Jiioinu QUI ntr.f relnl.rrt lotlie pnirmmniigo n| ar-rvlenc rimr-undor bv Cnrdm-M, rnno'Cleti ol wHelKm l.wrti elnim In nrrr.Hd dr on nnv Oi lite nheive tinted mn.ono or nlhnrwle.... 

Rel inquished By: 

Rel inqu ished Bjk- ' 

Date: . Rece ived By : 

shi/j-"'^.. 

Data:O T^-, I M Rece ived By : 

" D e l i v e r e d B y : ( C i r c l e O n e ) 

Samp le r - UPS - Bus - Other. 

1 
Sample Condition 

^ ! Cool / f n t a c t / 
\ \ & G K e s Q - Y e s 
L7 1 y • NO • M ° 

CHECKED BY: 

Phono Result: 
Fax Result: 
REMARKS: 

G _Yes 
• Yes 

• No 
ND 

Add'l Phone ft 
Add'l F3X#: 

f Card inal c a n n o t accept verbal chenges . Please fax wr i t t en changes to (575J*j39-^326 Page 18 of 19 



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AMD ANALYSIS REQUEST 

1 0 1 E a s t M a r l a n d , H o b b s , N M 8 8 2 4 0 

(575) 393-232S F A X (575) 3 9 3 - 2 4 7 6 3-2 
Company Name: Tn.lBr,/i/>Jr 

Project Manager: „~K(. <^£efj[cl£_ 

A d d r e s s ^ 

Cityj 

Phone #: 

BILL TO 

ii(T -fitcc foe . ..... 
AdillA State: ^ / y Zip: 8$?le 

S l S ' V f l - r z M F a x # : 

Project IQlWy.odl.ol Project Owner: J^JcLO'l'} U£ 

Project tome: Ceit,r Afrc SWO v a U ^ t t j etaTten 

Project Loca t i on : J e t . V i ' T l 1 [ • ( ?2 ) £ 

Sampler Name: fc ^ ' 

FDfl LAB USE ONLY 

Lab LD 

ANALYSIS REQUEST 

O ! V> 

a 5 ; 

/ 

_z 

CO o 
< o 

« O 

/ 

z 

SAMPLING 

J3ATE ! T IME_ \5 

PLEASE MOTE: LEolsl.rry ana QjfuurjBii. CmdiTifl'a liflbiiilvaiiil tLtenfs r*dL«.A.n icmpdy fot any CIAIITI m\t,u\] wdvilmi rriiutd m (crni iei wt ton. B IK IH b« Vnilrti iu lliti amount p imfcy ir-a thcrit lor Mm 

aiwlycut. AD <lalnic ifwludhrj Close (of JHftjIlflcrw onU f>r>y Olhttf pnupe wtiotsui.rct shoil b r dcpmi'd vvntvcfl ui lwsi tri.Wu in wJincJ wnil reoolvrd Dy CO'll tint ivtt.in 3D doy j aft-;: uample lton u( tttp opplientdc 

service,, tnno ovenit blietl c,ird»)Pl Co Ibblo lot Incldoiiu! or ec.rtscHr.irmfd[ d.imnrjop, lnelurfli>ri wmotrl l.rirltctuon. Lirnlnoar. 'nWfri.pllono. ki'.t a u r a or loss ot ptotttn Inciurierl by clW.t. (ct lupr-tftnineo. 

llltL"itt>w or niiocnr.^otc ttiisinrj tun of ot releted to lt>e porloinvwce ot neivicou tinieiinrinr by Cnrriin.it. rtKi.nfHirrtri of v i 'v in^r o j o elalm In e-rv.rd Upon nnv ot tho nbn»e olnted m.y.ona nr o lbtnw. i t . 

Rel inqu ished By : 

Rel inquished ByC 

D e l i v e r e d B y : ( C i r c l e O n e ) " 

Sampler - UPS - B u s - Other: 

ReceivcofrEyic;; Date: , Phone Result^ 
— • Fax RGSU It: 

REMARKS; 

,_Beceived B y : " 

4 so 
S a m p l e C o n d i t i o n 
Coo) ^Intact.- ' 
LTJ-Ycs Q-Ves 
f j Mo |~l No 

CHECKED B.V: 

(inifeiW.. 

_ • Yes 
• Yes 

• No 
I No 

Add'l Phone«: 
Add'l Fax it: 

f Card ina l c a n n o t accept verbal changes. Please f a x wr i t ten changes to (575]^93_-2326 j Page 19 of 19 j 


